Board Address
119 Pecan St., Gheens, LA
70355

Board Contact

ATTN: Freddia Breaux Ill

Board Meeting Time and
Location
Vacherie/Gheens
Community Center
Gheens, LA

Board Members
Cody Gautreaux
Damian Babin
Freddie Breaux IIl
Jeremiah Champagne
Michael O'Gwynn Jr.

Recreation District No. 8 Board

Board Member e-mail
codyg@seahorse-marine.com
babin70355@yahoo.com
freddiebreaux@yahoo.com
jechampagne@marathonpetroleum.com
ogwynnm@yahoo.net

Board Creation Information
Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-214

Board Member Term

5 year term; vacancy fills
unexpired term

Board Member Composition

5 members--Qualified voter
residing within district

Board Member Appointed Date

Board Member Term

Expiration Date

Board Member
Resolution Number

5/12/2020
4/23/2019
4/23/2019
4/23/2019
7/14/2020

5/11/2025
4/22/2021
4/22/2023
4/22/2024
7/13/2025

20-120
19-093
19-093
19-093
20-183



