## **Recreation District No. 8 Board**

**Board Address** 

119 Pecan St., Gheens, LA 70355 **Board Creation Information** 

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-214

**Board Contact** 

**Board Member Term** 

5 year term; vacancy fills unexpired term

ATTN: Freddia Breaux III

Board Meeting Time and Location

**Board Member Composition** 

Vacherie/Gheens Community Center Gheens, LA

5 members--Qualified voter residing within district

			<b>Board Member Term</b>	<b>Board Member</b>
<b>Board Members</b>	<b>Board Member e-mail</b>	<b>Board Member Appointed Date</b>	<b>Expiration Date</b>	Resolution Number
Cody Gautreaux	codyg@seahorse-marine.com	5/12/2020	5/11/2025	20-120
Damian Babin	babin70355@yahoo.com	4/23/2019	4/22/2021	19-093
Freddie Breaux III	freddiebreaux@yahoo.com	4/23/2019	4/22/2023	19-093
Jeremiah Champagne	jechampagne@marathonpetroleum.com	4/23/2019	4/22/2024	19-093
Michael O'Gwynn Jr.	ogwynnm@yahoo.net	7/14/2020	7/13/2025	20-183